Total cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the period (132.38)   9.92   (160.88)   (19.62)

Particulars

Standalone Consolidated

Cash and cash equivalents as at beginning of the year (including bank overdraft
balances)

Notes :

3

4

5

6

7

(Rs.in Crores)

For the Financial Year Ended For the Financial Year Ended
 31 Mar 2020  31 Dec 2019  31 Mar 2019  31 Mar 2020  31 Mar 2019  31 Mar 2020  31 Dec 2019  31 Mar 2019  31 Mar 2020  31 Mar 2019

39.38   3.40   18.69   52.46   32.53   40.95   3.40   21.74   54.63   35.59

8

9

Quarter ended 31
March 2020

comparable basis

Change due to IND
AS 116 increase /

(decrease)

Quarter ended 31
March 2020 as

reported

Year ended 31
March 2020

comparable basis

Change due to IND
AS 116 increase /

(decrease)

Year ended 31
March 2020 as

reported

Quarter ended
31 March 2020

comparable
basis

Change due to
IND AS 116
increase /
(decrease)

Quarter ended
31 March 2020

as reported

Year ended 31
March 2020

comparable basis

Change due
to IND AS 116

increase /
(decrease)

Year ended
31 March
2020 as
reported

431.29   (1.93)   429.36 2,145.63   (7.65)   2,137.98 436.24   (1.93)   434.31 2,181.45   (7.65)   2,173.80
   107.02   (88.54)   18.48   404.46   (348.44)   56.02   110.74   (90.37)   20.37   421.12 (355.13)   65.99

Other expenses   119.91   (3.16)   116.75   498.63   (12.64)   485.99   124.45   (3.16)   121.29   517.89 (12.64)   505.25
Finance costs   1.35   49.47   50.82   6.54   187.84   194.38   1.62   49.99   51.61   7.63 189.69   197.32

   113.96   55.63   169.59   247.25   191.96   439.21   116.52   56.87   173.39   253.42 196.96   450.38

Profit before tax   (146.00)   (11.47)   (157.47)   (59.59)   (11.07)   (70.66)   (140.40)   (11.40)   (151.80)   (60.40)   (11.24)   (71.64)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

   For Shoppers Stop Limited

   Rajiv Suri
Place: Mumbai   Customer Care Associate & Managing Director
Date  : 15 June 2020   & Chief Executive Officer

The standalone figures of the last quarter are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31st March, 2020 and 31st March, 2019 and the unaudited year-to-date
figures upto 31st December, 2019 and 31 December,2018 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review by the auditor.